Unofficial Copy HB1000/470911/1

2005 Regular Session

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1000

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "display" and substitute "<u>equip its vehicles with</u>"; and in line 4, strike "on its vehicles" and substitute "<u>; authorizing a person to activate certain amber flashing lights only</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, after "(C)" insert "(1)"; in line 10, strike "DISPLAY ON" and substitute "EQUIP"; in the same line, after "VEHICLES" insert "WITH"; and in line 11, after "LIGHTS" insert ".

(2) A PERSON OPERATING A VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH AMBER FLASHING LIGHTS UNDER THIS SUBSECTION MAY ACTIVATE THE LIGHTS ONLY".